FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE December 10, 2021

CONTACT: Rachel Bliss, Starlight Communications Manager rachel.bliss@kcstarlight.com 816-997-1151



Jack White Announces The Supply Chain Issues Tour



Jack White will play under the stars Monday, August 29, 2022, as part of the 2022 Capitol Federal Concert Series.

KANSAS CITY, Mo. – Jack White has announced the first dates of *The Supply Chain Issues Tour* with shows in North America, Europe and the United Kingdom, including a stop at Starlight Theatre **Monday, August 29, 2022**. The tour is White's first headline shows in four years.

The tour will celebrate the upcoming release of two brand new Jack White albums: "FEAR OF THE DAWN" arrives everywhere via Third Man Records on April 8, 2022, and "ENTERING HEAVEN ALIVE" will follow on July 22, 2022. "FEAR OF THE DAWN" and "ENTERING HEAVEN ALIVE" are available for pre-order on vinyl and CD now. In addition to the standard black vinyl version of "FEAR OF THE DAWN," five limited edition vinyl variants have been announced and are also available for pre-order. "FEAR OF THE DAWN" was first heralded by "Taking Me Back," hailed by *PASTE* as "a return to White's sweet spot" and joined by an official music video—directed by Jack White and co-directed by Lauren Dunn (Megan Thee Stallion, Kali Uchis)—streaming now on Jack White's YouTube channel.

Tickets will go on sale at <u>kcstarlight.com</u> **Friday, December 17** at 10 a.m. Official presales will begin Monday, December 13 - Thursday, December 16 at <u>kcstarlight.com</u>. Patrons may enter their presale password in the promo code box. Once the password has been validated, purchase options will appear.

One of the most admired guitarists of the early 21st century, Jack White helped restore the

MORE

popularity of punk-blues as the front man of the White Stripes. Although White's nasal voice and loose, fiery guitar delivery were mainstays of the White Stripes' early work, the group branched out as its reputation grew, building upon an initially minimalist sound with elements of metal, backwoods country, pop, and early rock & roll. White followed a similar evolution in his own career, and by the time the White Stripes celebrated the tenth anniversary of their debut album, the front man had already issued two pop-oriented records with the Raconteurs, starred in several films, collaborated with Electric Six, duetted with Alicia Keys, and produced records for a number of artists.

Tickets to Jack White can be purchased by calling the Starlight Theatre Ticket Office at (816) 363-7827, or by visiting <u>kcstarlight.com</u>. The show will begin at 8:00 p.m., and gates will open at 6:30 p.m.

Jack White comes to Starlight as part of the 2022 Capital Federal Concert Series. Please note that kcstarlight.com is the only official ticket source for all shows at Starlight. If you purchase tickets from another website or ticket broker, we cannot guarantee those tickets are legitimate.

For more Starlight content, follow Starlight on Facebook, Instagram, Twitter and TikTok @kcstarlight.

Safety Protocols

Staying safe is Starlight's priority. Stay up-to-date on Starlight's safety protocols on Starlight's Staying Safe webpage, <u>kcstarlight.com/visit-starlight/staying-safe</u>.

About Starlight

Opened as a theatre in 1950 and a nonprofit organization in 1951, Starlight is the largest and oldest performing arts institution in Kansas City and provides inspiring, one-of-a-kind experiences to its patrons. Starlight presents and produces Broadway musicals, concerts and Indoors shows in addition to offering extensive community engagement programming, including classes, scholarships and Starlight's Blue Star Awards, one of the largest high school musical theatre award programs in the nation.

Located on 16 acres in Swope Park, Starlight's historic, city-owned venue is the second-largest outdoor producing theatre in the country and includes rehearsal halls, a museum, club area for dining, concessions, gardens, fountains and a 10-story, climate-controlled stage. For more information, visit <u>kcstarlight.com</u>.

About Live Nation Entertainment

Live Nation Entertainment (NYSE: LYV) is the world's leading live entertainment company comprised of global market leaders: Ticketmaster, Live Nation Concerts, and Live Nation Sponsorship. For additional information, visit www.livenationentertainment.com.